

**MACC 526/23**  
**WBJP 01-00-4136-2023**

**Order no. 05**  
**dt.02.03.2024**

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

Summon returned not served as per report.

Requisite not filed by the petitioner.

Petitioner is directed to file fresh requisite.

To 23.04.2024 for SR and AD.

D/C by me

Judge, 4th Court  
Jalpaiguri.